Digitized from Box 14 of the White House Press Releases at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library

PG LT Ol

S B

N2
!

1975

st 20,

Augu

3




B L R T S R OR P P S PR W LN LS

“EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 1
OFFICE OF HARAGEMENT AND BUDGET

o T WASHIRGTON, D.C. 2053

o
o
WY
fost
e
7
5
o

August 20, 1975
The President

.  'The ¥White EBouss

SiYe

I have the honor to submit for your consideration
amendments to the regquests for appropriations transmitied
in the budget for fiscal year 1976 involving an increase
in the amonnk oi $37,500,000 for fiscal year 1976 and in
the amount of .PJ,GGO for the trapnsitidn guarter July 1

Eeptember JO, 1976, for the Wavajo and Bopi- MaLocatEOH
Commnission. Also submitted for vour consideiatiop are
amendments totalling $2,400,000 for the fiscal year 1976
for the Department of the Intericr. The detaills of these
propbsals are contazined in the enclosuere o this letter.

I have carefully reviewed the proposals for appro-
priations contzined in this document and am satisficad
that these requests are neces sar} at this time. I
recommend, therefore, that these proposals be transmitted
to the Congress.

}:;r;;gcc:i:ful}{

/ | C J‘
iyl o= e
3

Enclosure

e B e e P A S o 0 8 IS i i 0 i i i i 5

o i i et i i e e

patas

—ie

O VRS LT T L I



http:T'.tL-.cc

~— i
) DEFPARTMERT OF #BE IRTERIOR
National Park Service .
Budget i ) 1475 1876 1876
Appengix ) ' Reguest Proposed Reviaed
Page Bogding . Pending Arngndment Request
551 Flanning, Gevelopdfent and
. operation of recreational - - .
fa0111?185. © $18,000,0600 —3,000,000 §14,000,000

The proposzd amepdwent for the Nationzl Park Service énorva:.
] the request for appropriations in the amouwnt of $4,000,000 as
& result of a decrzased estimate of the fees collected for
entry into units of the Rational Park System. Entyy fees are
- depozited in this special fund receipt account nd are ear-
marked for any aDthOtlF&d outdoor recrealtion purposa.

{3
k!

\

- furéan of Indian Affairs - . i
Budget ‘ 1876 Previcus. - 1976 , . 876

< it Y i

Appendix h . Budget. dwandments - Propnsed Revised |
Prge Heading Reguest H. Doc.?ﬂ 112 Amendment Reguest
573 Cperation of Indian - i
Programs £526,926,000 £10,923,000 $6,400,000 £500,249,00
(Insert the foliowing ’ ;

paragraph immediately
after™$526,926,000™")

For 'expenses - -
nececsary Lo carry ouk ) " : |
the ptOV‘;101° of .

Sections £(E) and 19

(Y of Public Law : ]

83-~-531, £6,800,000 to i

remain available un-~

ti]l expended, of which

pot more than-

$§600,0060 shaxil be

zvallable ifor payments

pursuant to Section

¢(E) of sa3id Act: Pro—

. - yided, That theve may -
b credited to thas
apprupriation funds
Yeceived from szle _
of livestock under . i . .
Ebc*icn 19{a) of Pub- ~ . |

ig Law 03“3“1.

e e i e e PR

B T I DA



L

L T

The propoted anendment for the Bureaw of Indian Affzire pro-

vides for the jmplenentation of Public Lazw
sgtilement of a dispukte betwe

th

83-531, concecrping

en the Havzic and Bopl tribes.

- OTHER INDEPERDENT AGERCIES
- Tempporary Study Commissions

e
e 0

S T
u’a‘-d\-.‘n«.‘

e
S

E——

Yudget 1376 1276 1876
spendix - Request Froposed Revised
age Heuding Panding Amendment Reguest
960 Wavajo and Ropi- Reloca- )
tion Commission: Balaries - )
and Evpenses. — £37,500,000 $27,500,000

B A,

—.2

{Inserk the ghove heuding
and the following para-
gruph :mmedlc:tely follow-
ing the accownt ‘Rutlonal
hat»'*r Comsission™)

“

For papessdry expenses of

the Ravajo and Hopi Relo-—
cztion Commiision as aunth-
orized by law (Public Law
83-521, Zections 25{a) (1),
25(z) (8) and 25{z) (5)),
$37,500,000; to remain-
avarlable until expend=0:
Provicea, That 75,500,000
shzll be aveilable ior
pavisents pursuant to Sec~
tian 18{p) of Public Law
53-531: Provided further,
That 5$31,500,000 shail bs
availzble for piyments -
pursuant to Section 15 of
-Public Law 83-531;
forther, That $£500,000
=hall be available for
the operating e¥penses of
the Comnissicn.

Providced

P Pk Bt PSP L B ASPIEF D P T r i 2 b bir g,

Tt P e




OTHER INDEPENDERT ACENCIES .
Temporary Stvdy Commissicns

‘.
L Rt T inchiiind
o3 B e

“Tuaget Transition _ Yransition  Transiticnd
*opendiis . _ uarter Re- "(nuarter Pro- Quarter Red
Paga -Beading quest Fending  posed Aeend. vised Revos

360"

. Sy R i :
o i S P P PP " PP 6 B 5 5 sl A8 5 8 P8 P st i o B B P AR A e A

2y

favajo and . Hopi Reloca-—
tion Cowssission: Salasxies - © -
and Fxpences. : - $125,000 $125,000

L STl T el S e

{add the following para-

graph immpediately follow-

ing the 1876 spproprizstion - ;

language for this Commds-— ’ ' ‘
sion contained elsewhere in
this docuentk).

Kl
.

For operating expenses of
the Havalo and Bopar Eelo-— .
cation Commissicn for the s F o ’
pexiod July 1, 1976, through = : .

September 30, 1876, 125,003, .
£o remain avallable untal
expended. s ®

Tha proposed amendsents for the Havajo and Bopi Relocation
Cormmission also provide for the inplewentstion of Public
Law 93-531. :

e PSSR it

~ e





